

MAT Suit. No.636-2023 (Reg.No.636/2023)

Present : - Smt. Susmita Chowdhury
Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court Malda.
In charge of F.T.C. 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 07
20.08.2024

Today is fixed for report of mediation.

Petitioner and respondent file Haziras.

Letter no. 1047/DLSA/2024, dated – 05.08.2024 has been received with
mediation report of mediator which is not settled . Let it be kept with the case record.

Regular P.O. is transferred.

Fix 12.11.2024 for reconciliation.

Dict. By,

A.D.J.
F.T.C. 1st Malda. I/C

Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Malda. I/C