

Mat Suit. No. 636-2023 (Reg.No.636/2023)

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang
Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 11

04.06.2025

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Both parties files hazira.

The case record is taken up for reconciliation.

Heard both parties.

The reconciliation stands fail.

Fix 11.07.2025 for framing of issues.

Dict. By,

**A.D.J.
F.T.C. 1st Malda.**

**Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Malda.**