

Mat Suit. No. 636-2023 (Reg.No.636/2023)

Present : - Smt. Sangita Dutta,  
Addl. Dist. Judge,  
F.T.C 1<sup>st</sup> Court Malda (In-charge).

Order No. 13

26.11.2025

Today is fixed for P.H.

Both party files hazira.

Mediation report has been received with noted Not Settled.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Fix 10.12.2025 for P.H.

**Dict. By,**

**A.D.J.**  
**F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Malda. I/C**

**Addl. District Judge,**  
**F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Malda. I/C**