

Present: N. Tamang, Ld. Additional District Judge, Fast Track, 1st Court, Malda.

Mat. Suit No. 636 of 2023

CIS 636 of 2023

Order No. 15, Date 20-01-2026

Today is fixed for P.H.

Both parties file hazira.

Ld. counsel of both sides are present.

Affidavit-in-chief of Ashok Lal Karn is filed.

Copy served.

Ashok Lal Karn is examined-in-chief, cross-examined in part and deferred on the prayer of

Ld. Counsel for the Opposite Party.

Fix 11.03.2026 for further Evidence of PW 1.

Dictated, Corrected By Me.

ADJ, FTC-1, Malda.

ADJ, FTC-1, Malda